SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17532/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2021 in WA No. 997/2008 26-03-2021 in WA No. 1022/2008 26-03-2021 in WA No. 1023/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

I.M. DEVAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAMMA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.113578/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 20-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is brought to our notice that aggrieved by the very impugned order passed by the High Court the trust and society have already filed SLP before this Court which is pending.

List along with SLP(C) No. 13009 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, it is open to the petitioner to file additional papers enclosing the allotment letters issued to the petitioners.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (DIPTI KHURANA) COURT MASTER