

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13009/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2021
in WA No. 1023/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

BASAYSHWARA LITTLE FLOWERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SRI RANGASWAMY & ORS.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13072-13073/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105447/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Diary No(s). 17532/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.113578/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 01-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Varun Gowda, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition in D. No. 17532
of 2021 is granted.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
implementation of directions issued in the impugned order.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER