

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13009/2021

BASAYSHWARA LITTLE FLOWERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI RANGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (c) NO. 15999-16001 of 2021 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 53013/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15999-16001/2021 (IV-A)

Date : 02-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Shetal Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Chauhan, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (c) NO. 15999-16001 of 2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in respect of deceased respondent No.1 and unserved respondents hence the petition stands dismissed against deceased respondent No.1 and all other unserved respondents.

Service being complete, Registry to take immediate steps to list the matter before appropriate Bench.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)