

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13009/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2021 in WA No. 1023/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

BASAYSHWARA LITTLE FLOWERS EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

SRI RANGASWAMY & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 53013/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15999-16001/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 13072-13073/2021 (IV-A)
(IA No. 105447/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8080/2022 (IV-A)

Date : 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
 Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagamuthu S, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
Mr. Tarun, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. M R Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Gowda, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Since both sides have filed cross special leave petitions against the impugned judgment, leave is to be granted. Ordered accordingly.
2. The parties to complete exchange of pleadings within eight weeks.
3. Hearing expedited.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR